RESOLUTION NO. ___56-00 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Paul M. Sheslam ON THE 18th DAY OF December, 2000.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES FOR UNIFORMS FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for Public Works uniforms, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, Aramark Uniform Services was the low and best bidder.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by Aramark Uniform Services for Public Works uniforms, for a bid price of \$8,268.00 per year for a period of two years, totaling \$16,536.00, be and is hereby accepted, a copy of said bid marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, and that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED this 18th day of December, 2000.
Sally D. Blabs Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 56-00	وسر
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day	
of December, 2000.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BIDDERSPROPOSAL

Public Works Department Uniform Bid

	gread the specifications and examined the drawings included herein: Acct. Manager
	Public Works Department Uniform Bid City of Centerville, Ohio
addend as spec	construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all la issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, cified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, following sums:
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No Date
	Addenda No. NA Date
В.	UNIT BID PRICES Est. Unit Price/ Extended Quant. Week Total
*	1. Shirts and Pants (nine units) 2. Jackets (three units) 3. Coveralls (three pair) 4. Supervisor (nine pair slacks) TOTAL of BID per week TOTAL of BID per year 35
If cont	TOTAL of BID per 2 years \$ 16,793.92 co How

C. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract. NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: Aramark Uniform Service NAME OF PRESIDENT: Gary Stort zer General Manager ADDRESS: 1200 Webster St. CITY, STATE, ZIP: Dayton OH 45 404 FEDERAL TAX I.D. #: ______ 95- 3082 883 TELEPHONE #: 800-695-0306 FAX#: 937-223-5//3 **EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL** NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid. THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: <u>Aramark Uniform Service</u> (NAME OF CONTRACTOR) (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) Mailing address is different than above:

C:\Service\BIDS\Unifrm99.doc